

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME: Washington Blvd Stabilization
 CRP NO: 1611
 BID OPENING DATE: March 16, 2021 @ 11:00 AM
 AWARD DATE: March 18, 2021



NO.	COST CODE	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		1		2	
					UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Sound Pacific Construction		Strider Construction	
							Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
1	01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	25000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	5	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
4	01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5	01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
6	02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	0.4	ACRE	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	02-02-0049KC	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
8	02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	36	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 216.00
10	02-02-0090KC	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT	117	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,170.00
11	02-02-SP01	REMOVING STORM PIPE	225	L.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00
12	02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	255	C.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,710.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,650.00
13	02-03-0350	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	100	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	200	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
16	02-12-7530	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	426	S.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,816.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,278.00
17	02-12-SP02	POLYPROPYLENE GEOGRID	606	S.Y.	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,424.00
18	04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	81	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,290.00
19	04-05-SP03	PERMEABLE BALLAST (TON)	312	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,280.00
20	05-04-5711	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	85	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,675.00
21	05-04-5767KC	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	95	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 19,950.00
22	06-14-SP04	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE	1240	S.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 81,840.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 99,200.00
23	07-01-SP05	HORIZONTAL DRAINS	4800	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 240,000.00
24	07-04-3602KC	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	151	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,570.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,550.00
25	07-05-3091KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	07-05-3105KC	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
27	07-05-3111KC	BEEHIVE GRATE FOR CATCH BASIN	1	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
28	07-05-SP06	REPLACE FRAME AND GRATE	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
29	07-08-7715KC	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	2000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	08-01-6373	SILT FENCE	1039	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,234.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,234.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,195.00
31	08-01-6455KC	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	366.00	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,013.00
32	08-01-6490KC	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
33	08-01-6630	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	1047	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,235.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,188.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,512.80
34	08-02-6407KC	TOPSOIL TYPE A (C.Y.)	68	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,120.00
35	08-02-6414	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	0.075	ACRE	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,275.00
36	08-11-0170	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	106	L.F.	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,484.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,618.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,830.00
37	08-11-SP07	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST	243	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 16,281.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,440.00
38	08-11-SP08	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
39	08-15-1073	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP (TON)	12	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 960.00
40	08-15-1086	QUARRY SPALLS (TON)	242	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 19,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,680.00
41	08-15-1093KC	STREAMBED SEDIMENT (TON)	89	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,120.00
42	08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
43	08-30-SP09	MONITORING BENCHMARK	3	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	088-15-0900KC	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. (TON)	89	TON	\$ 84.00	\$ 7,476.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,120.00
Total Contract Cost						\$600,342.00		\$ 718,629.00		\$ 728,503.80